# Government of West Bengal Information and Cultural Affairs Department Nabanna, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

Dated: Howrah, the 15th February, 2023

No. 543-ICA(N) IC/0/4E(X)-09/2018

### NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred in Sub-Section (1&2) of Section 5 and Section 19 of Right to Information Act, 2005 (Act No. 22 of 2005), hereinafter referred to as the said Act, and in supersession of all previous Notifications to this effect, the Governor is pleased to designate the following officers of Information and Cultural Affairs Department, as State Public Information Officer, State Assistant Public Information Officer and the Appellate Authority for carrying out the purpose of the said Act on behalf of the Information and Cultural Affairs Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

Name of the Office	State Public Information Officer [SPIO]	State Assistant Public Information Officer [SAPIO]	Appellate Authority
Information and Cultural Affairs Department	Shri Sudip Kumar Das, WBSS, Deputy Secretary (033) 2254-4435 (M)-9830260627 Block-V, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700001	Shri Somenath Kar, WBSS. Assistant Secretary (033) 2254-4807 (M)-9038552145 Block-V, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata-700001	Shri Debasis Biswas, WBCS (Exe.), Joint Secretary (033) 2253-5117 (M)- 9434176487 Nabanna, 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

Santanu Basu Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

## Government of West Bengal Information and Cultural Affairs Department Nabanna, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

No. 4951-ICA(N) IC/O/4E(X)-09/2018 Dated: Howrah, the 19th December, 2023

#### NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred in Sub-Section (1) of Section 5 and Section 19 of Right to Information Act, 2005 (Act No. 22 of 2005), hereinafter referred to as the said Act, and in supersession of all previous Notifications to this effect, the Governor is pleased to designate the following officers under Information and Cultural Affairs Department, as State Public Information Officer and the Appellate Authority for carrying out the purpose of the said Act on behalf of Basumati Corporation Limited under Information and Cultural Affairs Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

Name of the	State Public Information Officer	Appellate Authority	
Office	[SPIO]		
Basumati	Shri Tarak Barman,	Shri Debasis Biswas, WBCS	
Corporation	Section-in-Charge,	(Exe.),	
Limited (BCL)	Establishment Section, BCL	Managing Director, Basumati	
	Phone No (M) 9831301900	Corporation Limited	
	E-mail-	Phone No (M) 9434176487	
	basumati.corp@gmail.com	E-mail-	
	Address- 166, B.B. Ganguly	basumati.corp@gmail.com	
	Street, Kolkata-700012	Address- 166, B.B. Ganguly	
		Street, Kolkata-700012	

By Order of the Governor,

### Santanu Basu Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Contd....2